
  

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 
_______________________________________ 
            ) 
In the Matter of           ) 
            )  Docket Nos. 52-014 and 52-015 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY       ) 
            )  June 12, 2009 
(Bellefonte Units 3 and 4)         ) 
_______________________________________) 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF SCOTT A. VANCE

 Notice is hereby given that, effective June 12, 2009, the undersigned counsel withdraws 

his appearance in the above-captioned proceeding.  All mail and service lists in this proceeding 

should be amended appropriately.   

      Respectfully submitted, 

      Signed (electronically) by 

      /s/ Scott A. Vance     

Scott A. Vance 
Office of the General Counsel 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
400 W Summit Hill Drive, WT6A-K  
Knoxville, TN  37902 
Phone: 865.632.7774 
Fax: 865.632.2422 
E-mail: savance@tva.gov 
 
Counsel for TVA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated at Knoxville, TN 
this 12th day of June, 2009 
 



  

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 
_______________________________________ 
            ) 
In the Matter of           ) 
            )  Docket Nos. 52-014 and 52-015 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY       ) 
            )   
(Bellefonte Units 3 and 4)         ) 
_______________________________________) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on June 12, 2009 a copy of “Notice of Withdrawal of Scott A. 

Vance” was filed electronically with the Electronic Information Exchange on the following 

recipients: 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
G. Paul Bollwerk, III, Chair 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: gpb@nrc.gov  
Dr. Anthony J. Baratta 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: ajb5@nrc.gov  
Dr. William W. Sager 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: wws1@nrc.gov  
Emile Julian 
E-mail:emile.julian@nrc.gov
 elj@nrc.gov
Erica LaPlante, Law Clerk 
E-mail: eal1@nrc.gov  
Andrew Welkie 
E-mail: axw5@nrc.gov  
  
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop: O-15D21 

Washington, DC 20555-0001 
Rebecca Giitter 
E-mail: rlg@nrc.gov
Joseph Gilman, Paralegal 
E-mail: jsg1@nrc.gov  
Nancy Greathead 
E-mail: nancy.greathead@nrc.gov
Pat Hall 
E-mail: pth@nrc.gov
E. Roy Hawkens 
E-mail: erh@nrc.gov
Ann P. Hodgdon, Esq. 
E-mail: ann.hodgdon@nrc.gov  
Linda Lewis 
E-mail: Linda.lewis@nrc.gov
Jody C. Martin, Esq. 
E-mail: jcm5@nrc.gov  
Patrick A. Moulding, Esq. 
E-mail: pam3@nrc.gov  
Evangeline Ngbea 
E-mail: Evangeline.ngbea@nrc.gov
Christine Pierpoint 
E-mail: cmp@nrc.gov  
Kristy Remsburg 
E-mail: OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov
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Kathryn L. Winsberg, Esq. 
E-mail: klw@nrc.gov  
 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication 
Mail Stop: O-16C1 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
OCAA Mail Center 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov
 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Mail Stop: O-16C1 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov
 
 
Bellefonte Efficiency & Sustainability Team 
185 Hood Drive 
Crossville TN 38555 
Louise Gorenflo 
E-mail: lgorenflo@gmail.com
 
 
Blue Ridge Environmental Defense League, 
Inc. (BREDL) 
P.O. Box 88 
Glendale Springs, NC 28629 
Louis A. Zeller, Administrator and 
Science Director 
E-Mail: bredl@skybest.com
 
 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
Counsel for Westinghouse Electric Company 
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor 
Pittsburg, PA 15219 
Barton Z. Cowan, Esq. 
E-mail: teribart61@aol.com
 
 
 

North Carolina Waste Awareness 
and Reduction Network 
P.O. Box 2793 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27515 
John D. Runkle, Esq. 
E-mail: jrunkle@pricecreek.com
 
 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
Co-Counsel for Tennessee Valley Authority 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
Stephen J. Burdick, Esq. 
E-mail: sburdick@morganlewis.com  
Steven P. Frantz, Esq. 
E-mail: sfrantz@morganlewis.com  
Mary L. Freeze, Legal Secretary 
E-mail: mfreeze@morganlewis.com
Alvin H. Gutterman, Esq. 
E-mail: agutterman@morganlewis.com
Jonathan M. Rund, Esq. 
E-mail: jrund@morganlewis.com
Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq. 
E-mail: ksutton@morganlewis.com
 
 
Pillsbury, Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP 
2300 N. Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20037 
R. Budd Haemer, Esq. 
E-mail: robert.haemer@pillsburylaw.com
Maria D. Webb, Senior Energy Legal Analyst 
E-mail: maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com
  
 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy (SACE) 
428 Bull Street, Suite 201 
Savannah, GA 31401 
Sara Barczak, Director 
E-mail: sara@cleanenergy.org
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Tennessee Valley Authority 
Office of the General Counsel 
400 W. Summit Hill Drive, WT 6A-K 
Knoxville, TN 37902 
Harriet A. Cooper, Esq. 
E-mail: hacooper@tva.gov
 

Maureen H. Dunn, General Counsel 
E-mail: mhdunn@tva.gov
Maria V. Gillen, Esq. 
E-mail: mvgillen@tva.gov
Edward J. Vigluicci, Esq. 
E-mail: ejvigluicci@tva.gov
 

 

      Signed (electronically) by 

       /s/ Scott A. Vance     

      Scott A. Vance 
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